

The Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont Scholarship Application FEDERATION GARDEN CLUBS OF VERMONT, INC.

NAME OF APPLICANT (full name)	
DATE OF BIRTH (month/year)	
HOME (legal/permanent address)	
Your address at end of semester is necessary to send no	otification and required information/forms.
PHONE EMAIL	· ————————————————————————————————————
COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY	
DEPARTMENT ENROLLED	
MAJOR MI	INOR
CURRENT GRADE LEVEL AT TIME OF APPLICATION	
sophomore Junior senior graduate stu	udent other
CURRENT CULMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE	
COLLEGES PREVIOUSLY ATTENDED	
DATES	
WHEN DO YOU EXPECT TO GRADUATE?	DEGREE
OCCUPATIONAL – CAREER OBJECTIVES AFTER GRADUA	TION
STUDENT SIGNATURE	DATE
Submit this form with the other required documents to	Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont chairperson
Carol Kress 1624 Hopkins Road, Panton, Vt 05491 cjkre	ess77@gmail.com 802-759-7777
Make sure you save a copy of the completed form for y	_
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
DEADLINE DATE TO SUBMIT APPLICATION AND REQUI	IRED DOCUMENTS FEBRUARY 1
•	
The Federated Garden Clubs, Inc. (FGCV) is a registered	501©3 non-profit organization.
, , ,	, ,
	[- 1 - con/
	For use by FGCV executive board notification
	Congratulatory winner
	notification
	Invitation to FGCV annual mtg
	Treasurer notification (check)
	Thank you all applicants
	NGC headquarters notification
	Permanent register
	Press Release

THE FEDERATED GARDEN CLUBS OF VERMONT SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION PROCESS

Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont (FGCV) Scholarship

- 1) A one-year scholarship of \$1,000 is available to juniors, seniors and graduate students pursuing a master's degree.
- 2) Sophomores may make application for their junior year.
- 3) College/university must be accredited and listed on the official website of the U.S. Department of Education.
- 4) List of extracurricular activities over the past three years from high school and/or college limit two (2) pages, front side only to go with the application form.
- 5) Letter from applicant stating goals, background, financial need, and commitment to chosen field of study limit one (1) page, front side only.
- 6) Official transcript, two (2) letters of recommendation, one of which must attest to academic achievement limit one (1) page each, front side only.
- 7) After the specified application deadline, the chairperson, along with other designated members of the FGCV will review all the applications received and choose the winner. The Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont Scholarship is awarded at the June FGCV annual meeting.
- 8) The Scholarship chairperson notifies all applicants regarding the National Garden Club Scholarship Award

Applicant Eligibility:

Applicants must meet all the following criteria:

- 1) Must be a US Citizen or Permanent Legal Resident of the US and a resident of the State of Vermont
- 2) International or Foreign Exchange Students are not eligible.
- 3) Doctoral program students are not eligible.
- 4) Must be attending school full-time as defined by the Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont:
- 5) Undergraduate students must be enrolled for a minimum of 12 graded hours of classes. Graduate students must be enrolled for a minimum of 9 graded hours of classes.
- 6) Must have a cumulative GPA of at least 3.25 on a 4.0 scale.
- 7) Must be planning a career related to gardening, landscape design, environmental issues, floral design, or horticulture.
- 8) Must be MAJORING in one of the following fields of study.

Agronomy

Agriculture Education

Floriculture

Horticulture

Landscape Design

Botany, Biology
Forestry
Plant Pathology Science
City (Rural/Urban) Planning
Habitat or Forest/Systems Ecology
Environmental Concerns
Environmental Conservation
Land Management
Wildlife Science

Source: Federated Garden Clubs of Vermont Policy and Procedure Manual

NATIONAL GARDEN CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

Find information for the NGC scholarship application process https://gardenclub.org
The National Garden Clubs, Inc (NGC) SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM APPLICATION DEADLINE: February 1.

With appreciation and grateful generosity of past charitable donations from Mable Mayforth.